Registration of a Charge

Company name: EUROFLEET RENTAL LIMITED

Company number: 00829413

Received for Electronic Filing: 29/10/2015



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 29/10/2015

Charge code: 0082 9413 0021

Persons entitled: ABN AMRO LEASE N.V.

Brief description:

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SAMANTHA YARDLEY



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 829413

Charge code: 0082 9413 0021

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 29th October 2015 and created by EUROFLEET RENTAL LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 29th October 2015.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th October 2015

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







EUROFLEET RENTAL LTD

TRAILER RENTAL

· CONTRACT HIRE

LEASING

ABN AMRO Lease N.V., UK Branch 5 Aldermanbury Square London EC2V 7HR

Dated: 29 October 201

Dear Sirs

Certificate of Assignment

We, Eurofleet Rental Limited (Companies House Number: 00829413), whose registered office is at Little Wigston, Swadlincote, Derbyshire, DE12 7BJ as owner with full title guarantee hereby assign to you:

- the full benefit of the Sub-Lease Agreements specified in the schedule hereto (**Assigned Agreements**), including the right to receive all monies due and to become due to us under the Assigned Agreements;
- the benefit of all guarantees indemnities negotiable instruments and securities taken by us and/or assigned to us in connection with any and all of the Assigned Agreements; and
- 3 the benefit of any insurance proceeds payable in relation to the Equipment which is the subject of the Assigned Agreements.

We confirm that the foregoing assignment is made pursuant to the Master Deed of Assignment dated 18 September 2014 that all the provisions of the said Master Assignment shall apply in relation to the assignment contained herein and the subject matter hereof.

Executed as a deed by Eurofleet Rental Limited acting by a director in the presence of:

Signature: Domoon	Signature of witness: Tacquelle Bessel.
Name: ALAN THOMSON	Name: JACQUAINE BROWN
Position: Director	Address: bot ANTRIM ROAD
	NZJOWNABBEY BT36 48F

Schedule to Certificate of Assignment

Lessor Sub-Lease **Sub-Lessee Name and Description of Equipment** Contract Agreement **Address** Number Number 516746 Doosan DL250-3 Euho, LSD, BRI-MARGREAUES (NOWTRIAL SCIENCES L3 Excavator Serial Number: CWLAW-010506 CAPITOL CLOSE DODWOLTH BARNSLEY, 575 3TZ **Engine Number:** DL06KB422089L01 Signed for and on behalf of Eurofleet Rental Limited:

Position:

Signature:

Director